P09000025328

Office Use Only



800144387198

02/27/09--01014--011 **70.00

09 MAR 17 PH 4:53:
SECHETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

EFFECTIVE DATE 3/15/09

9/3/19/09

W09000010345

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: A & J C	OOLF MANAGEMENT, INC (PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCI</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	I a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate of Status
FROM:	SUN HYEE KAHNG Name	(Printed or typed)	
	14631 LEE HIGHWAY #215	Address	
	CENTREVILLE, VA 20121	, State & Zip	
	703-815-6800	Celephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 4, 2009

SUN HYEE KAHNG 14631 LEE HIGHWAY #215 CENTERVILLE, VA 20121

SUBJECT: A & J GOLF MANAGEMENT, INC.

Ref. Number: W09000010345

We have received your document for A & J GOLF MANAGEMENT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6062.

Eula Peterson Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 109A00007531

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Division of Companytions D.O. DOV 6997 Tollahassas Florida 99914

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For

A& J GOLF MANAGEMENT, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

A&J GOLF MANAGEMENT, INC.

ARTICLE II

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

9237 Black Hawk Ct. Orlando, FL. 32832

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stock is:

100@\$1.00

ARTICLE V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

DONG H. KIM 9237 Black Hawk Ct. Orlando, FL. 32832

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature:



ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

DONG H. KIM
9237 Black Hawk Ct.
Orlando, FL. 32832

Incorporator Signature:

ARTICLE VIII

The initial Officer(s) and/or Director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: President and Director Aaron K. Kim. 9237 Black Hawk Ct.. Orlando, FL. 32832

Title: Vice-President and Director Justin K. Kim 9237 Black Hawk Ct. Orlando, FL. 32832 09 MAR 17 PH 4: 53

ARTICLE IX

The effective date for this corporation shall be:

3/15/09